SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 1457/2015, CRLMP. 1458/2015, CRLMP. 1460/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6295/2014

JAIBIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and amendment/correction of the address of petitioner and office report)

Date: 16/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.

Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv. Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv. Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in filing application for restoration is condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed and the order dated 07.07.2014 is recalled. The special leave petition is restored to its original number.

The address of the petitioner be corrected and amended Memo of Parties be filed accordingly.

Crl. M.P. Nos. 1457, 1458 and 1460 of 2015 stand disposed of.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A. (Asha Kiran Bhardwaj) Court Master