SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6295/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/03/2014 in CRLA No. 1787/2003 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

JAIBIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bail and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR Ms.Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv. Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) COURT MASTER (INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER